FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	^	3-01-2001	Τ	Docket No.:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalSta	J IBAIRI HAN	SELECTION TO THE OWNER OF THE OWNER OW	1	458001/001	
Tab settings	<b>—</b> III II		▼	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Pate 1	01623639	ıttached origina	l documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and a	ddress of receiving	g party(ies):	
Tosco Corporation		Name: Cir	cle K Stores Inc		
			Internal Address: 1500 North Priest Drive		
☐ Individual(s)	<ul><li>☐ Association</li><li>☐ Limited Partnership</li></ul>	1	ess:		
<ul><li>☐ General Partnership</li><li>☒ Corporation-State Nevada</li></ul>		City: <u>Temp</u>	e	State: _AZ ZIP: _85281	
Other		Individua	ıl(s) citizenship		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🏻				
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger			☐ General Partnership		
		:	☑ Corporation-State <u>Texas</u>		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of N				
Other			If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Execution Date: February 19, 2001	designation is (Designations r	must be a separate do	□ Yes □ N cument from S ≥		
·		e(s) & address(es)	□ \$Pes \$N N		
4. Application number(s) or registration	on numbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	В.	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) &			
76/036,955					
				8 <b>&gt;</b> []	
	Additiona	I numbers	₹I No	Ø 19	
E Name and address of party to who	0.7.1.	er of applications a	and		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m</li></ol>	,	registrations involved:			
Name I. F. Caldhard For					
Name: <u>Laura E. Goldbard, Esq.</u>		7 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00		
Internal Address: <u>Stroock &amp; Stroock</u>	Enclose	☐ Enclosed			
02/28/2001 GTON11 00000166 194709 76	Authoriz	△ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
01 FC:481 40.00 CH Street Address: 180 Maiden Lan	8. Deposit acc	8. Deposit account number:			
	19-4709				
City: New York	State: <u>NY</u> ZIP:				
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoin	nd information is true and	correct and any a	ttached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	T.	MINO 7 /MI	al lound	February 26, 2001	
Laura E. Goldbard  Name of Person Signing	<i>d</i>	Signature	_	Date	
radile of Ferson Digning	Total number of page	es including cover sheet, attachr	ments, and	3	
L				EMARK	

REEL: 002242 FRAME: 0228

**ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS** 

WHEREAS, Tosco Corporation, a Nevada corporation, located at 1700 East

Putnam Avenue, Suite 500, Old Greenwich, Connecticut 06870 (hereinafter referred to as

"ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the U.S. Trademark Application 76/036,955 for the mark

CIRCLEK.COM (hereinafter referred to as the "TRADEMARK"); and

WHEREAS Circle K Stores Inc., a Texas corporation, located at 1500 North

Priest Drive, Tempe, Arizona 85281 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of

acquiring all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the TRADEMARK,

together with the goodwill of the business associated with the TRADEMARK;

WHEREAS ASSIGNEE is a subsidiary of ASSIGNOR and is wholly owned by

ASSIGNOR;

WHEREAS ASSIGNEE has acquired the portion of the business of ASSIGNOR

which pertains to the TRADEMARK and that portion of the business is ongoing;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid by

ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR hereby transfers and assigns to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest of

ASSIGNOR in and to the TRADEMARK together with the goodwill of the business associated

with the TRADEMARK and the United States application therefor;

ASSIGNOR acknowledges that upon execution of this Assignment, ASSIGNEE

shall be the exclusive owner of the TRADEMARK; and

ASSIGNOR further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of

the United States whose duty it is to record trademark registrations, applications and title thereto,

1081863v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002242 FRAME: 0229

to record the TRADEMARK and title thereto as the property of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and

ASSIGNOR does also hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the TRADEMARK, the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives;

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute such further documents as may be required to record ASSIGNEE as the owner of the TRADEMARK herein assigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this instrument on this 1974 day of February, 2001.

Land Uplanchmich

STATE OF ARIZONA )

SS.:

COUNTY OF Maricopa )

On the 19 day of January, 2001, before me personally came **DAVID MALDSCHMIDT** to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that whe holds the office of **Asst. Secretar** of Tosco Corporation, the assignor described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, and that whe was duly authorized to execute this Assignment on behalf of said corporation.

OFFICIAL SEAL
BARBARA A. HUNTER
Notary Public - State of Arizona
MARICOPA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Aug. 11, 2001

RECORDED: 02/28/2001

Notary Public

1081863v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002242 FRAME: 0230